PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®,, the Cree logo, XLamp®, J Series®, the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED.  UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.  Other trademarks, product, and
company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
PRD-06752
REV 2
(202505)

(202505)
4
ORDER CODE FORMAT
Order codes for Linear LED PCBAs are configured as follows:
© 2025 Cree LED. All rights reserved. Cree®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED.
J Series® products are marketed by Cree LED for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited. J Series® is a registered trademark of Cree LED.
PCB Design
 Customer Code
 000 = Standard
 LED Quantity
 LED Type
 2835 = J Series 2835 LEDs
 LED Class or Min Flux
 0N = N-Class
 0J = J-Class
 0G = G-Class
 CRI (Color Rendering Index)
 H = 80 CRI
 U = 90 CRI
 Color Region (CCT)
 50 = 5000 K
 40 = 4000 K
 35 = 3500 K
 30 = 3000 K
 MacAdam Ellipse
 G = 3-Step
 L x W Dimensions
 VB = 1120 x 20 mm
 Pro9 Indicator
 Internal Use
 Internal Use
9
L2 Standard Order
Code Format w/ Pro9
Cree LED CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY
Order Code Example: L2-0354000192–28350JH50GVB000A
Expanded: L2-0354 000 192 - 2835 0J H 50 G VB 0 00 A
Code Details: AA-AAAA BBB CCC - DDDD EE F GG H JJ K LL M
VB192 & VB256 LINEAR LED PCBA
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®,, the Cree logo, XLamp®, J Series®, the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED.  UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.  Other trademarks, product, and
company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
PRD-06752
REV 2
(202505)
5
•	 Cree LED maintains measurement tolerances of ±7% on flux and power, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) and ±2 on CRI.
•	 Order codes specify a typical flux bin and list minimum and maximum for reference only. Cree LED may ship higher flux than the typical specified without advance notice.
Shipments will always adhere to the order code chromaticity bin restrictions.
•	•	 25 °C Flux values are calculated and for reference only.25 °C Flux values are calculated and for reference only.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS - N CLASS, 80 CRI (TC = 50 °C)
The following table lists Linear LED PCBAs order codes. For the complete order code nomenclature, please see the Bin and Order Code
Formats section. For chromaticity bin definitions, please see the Cree LED’s Standard Chromaticity section.
CCT LED
Count
Luminous Flux (lm), Tc = 50 °C Typ LF (lm)
Tc = 25 °C
(ref)
Efficacy,
(lm/W)
Tc = 50 °C
J Series 2835 N Class 80 CRI Order Codes Typ Current
(If, mA)
Min Typ Max
50
00
 K
256 14,928 16,051 17,175 16,768
180
L2-0355000256-28350NH50GVB000A 2000
128 7,464 8,026 8,587 8,384 L2-0355000128-28350NH50GVB000A 1000
64 3,732 4,013 4,294 4,192 L2-0355000064-28350NH50GVB000A 500
192 9,089 9,773 10,457 10,214
185